# CH \$415.00 7814057

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK		11/01/2019	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EARTHSTONE INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	1197 PARKWAY DRIVE
City:	SANTA FE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87507
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78140570	POOLSTONE
Serial Number:	76417186	POWERSAND
Serial Number:	76090945	GRILLSTONE
Serial Number:	75447125	QUIK SAND
Serial Number:	74672305	EARTHSTONE
Serial Number:	74646204	SAND QUIK
Serial Number:	75270958	ONE WAY STREET
Serial Number:	75977114	INCREDI-BLOCK
Serial Number:	75977237	WE RUB THE EARTH THE RIGHT WAY
Serial Number:	76090946	BODYSTONE
Serial Number:	76090950	ECOMAX
Serial Number:	76207741	POWERSTONE
Serial Number:	76434393	EARTHSTONE GROWING CRYSTALS
Serial Number:	78215883	QUIK SAND HANDI-BLOC
Serial Number:	75358202	WE RUB THE EARTH THE RIGHT WAY
Serial Number:	75447126	QUIK-SAND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9193541278

TRADEMARK
EEL: 006794 FRAME: 0274

900523043 REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919) 314-3114

Email:diligencereview@pacwest.comCorrespondent Name:PACIFIC WESTERN BANKAddress Line 1:406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:NICHOLAS NANCESIGNATURE:/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/DATE SIGNED:11/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Earthstone - IP Release - Executed 11-1-19#page1.tif source=Earthstone - IP Release - Executed 11-1-19#page2.tif source=Earthstone - IP Release - Executed 11-1-19#page3.tif source=Earthstone - IP Release - Executed 11-1-19#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0275

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 1, 2019, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK**, a California state chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of **EARTHSTONE INTERNATIONAL LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 1197 Parkway Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507.

### Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents, and trademarks, including without limitation its patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B (respectively) attached hereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

Bank:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Title

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Patents**

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 038156/0038:

<u>Description</u>	Application / Patent Number	Application / <u>Issue Date</u>
FOAMED GLASS ARTICLE FOR PREPARING SURFACES, USE THEREFOR, AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5821184	10/13/1998
FOAMED GLASS ARTICLE FOR PREPARING SURFACES USE THEREFOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5972817	10/26/1999
APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING FOAMED MATERIAL	5983671	11/16/1999
METHOD OF STONE WASHING FABRIC WITH A SYNTHETIC ABRASIVE STONE	RE35634	10/21/1997
METHOD OF MAKING A FOAMED GLASS COMPOSITE PANEL AND USE THEREFOR	10244640	09/16/2002
FOAMED GLASS AND GROUND GLASS SURFACE OR OBJECT TREATING AGENT, USE THEREFOR, AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	10273764	10/18/2002
ELIMINATION OF CRYSTALLINE SILICA FROM WHITE FOAM GLASS BY CHEMICAL ADDITIONS	10848844	05/19/2004
FOAMED GLASS CERAMIC COMPOSITE MATERIALS AND A METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME	11276193	02/17/2006

Earthstone International – IP Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0277

ACOUSTIC DRIVEN TOUGHENED FOAM GLASS ABRASIVE DEVICES AND A METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME	11674789	02/14/2007
METHOD AND APPARATUS USING FOAMED GLASS FILTERS FOR LIQUID PURIFICATION, FILTRATION, AND FILTRATE REMOVAL AND ELIMINATION	11872935	10/16/2007
SYNTHETIC ABRASIVE STONES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	5266087	11/30/1993
SYNTHETIC ABRASIVE STONES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	5326382	07/05/1994
METHOD OF REDUCING THE OCCURANCE OF CRYSTALLINE SILICA IN FOAMED GLASS BY THE INTRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL ADDITIVES	12132819	05/28/2009

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **Trademarks**

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5762/0248:

Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
POOLSTONE	78140570	07/02/2002
POWERSAND	76417186	06/06/2002
GRILLSTONE	76090945	07/17/2000
QUIK SAND	75447125	03/09/1998
EARTHSTONE	74672305	05/11/1995
SAND QUIK	74646204	03/13/1995
ONE WAY STREET	75270958	04/08/1997
INCREDI-BLOCK	75977114	03/17/1997
WE RUB THE EARTH THE RIGHT WAY	75977237	09/16/1997
BODYSTONE	76090946	07/17/2000
ECOMAX	76090950	07/17/2000
POWERSTONE	76207741	02/07/2001
EARTHSTONE GROWING CRYSTALS	76434393	07/23/2002
QUIK SAND HANDI-BLOC	78215883	02/18/2003
WE RUB THE EARTH THE RIGHT WAY	75358202	09/16/1997
QUIK-SAND	75447126	03/09/1998

Earthstone International - IP Release

**RECORDED: 11/12/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006794 FRAME: 0279